1SIGMA Corporation  www.sigmaco.comJuly 2020  SIGMA Corporation
700 Goldman Drive
Cream Ridge, NJ 08514
800 999 2550 p
609 758 1163 f
SIGMA Corporation www.sigmaco.com
SIGMAFLANGE™ Universal Joint for Flanged
Fittings, Flanged Pipes & Valves
SIGMA Corporation’s SIGMAFLANGE™ Universal Model SFUP is designed to
connect plain-end ductile iron, steel, AWWA C900 PVC, C909 PVC, ASTM D2241
PVC and HDPE pressure pipes to a flanged fitting, pipe, valve and other flanged
appurtenances. A ductile iron adapter ring provides proper sealing of the adjacent
flange outlet using an O-ring gasket while accommodating necessary pipe-end
restraint using a SIGMA ONE-LOK™ Model SLGU wedge-action gland for ductile
iron, steel, C900 PVC, C909 PVC, IPS PVC, HDPE.
Features:
• Accommodates pipe misalignment.
• Easily disassembled for service and maintenance requirements.
• Provides a pressure rating equal to the pipe with a 2:1 factor of safety.
• No special tools required for installation or removal.
• O-ring on adapter ring for better compression and sealing.
Nominal
Size Item No. Deflection
3 SFUP3 5 deg.
4 SFUP4 5 deg.
6 SFUP6 5 deg.
8 SFUP8 5 deg.
10 SFUP10 5 deg.
12 SFUP12 5 deg.
14 SFUP14 3 deg.
16 SFUP16 3 deg.
18 SFUP18 2 deg.
20 SFUP20 2 deg.
24 SFUP24 1.5 deg.
30 SFUP30 1.5 deg
36 SFUP36 1 deg
Deflection Chart
2 SIGMA Corporation  www.sigmaco.com July 2020 SIGMA Corporation
SIGMAFLANGE™ Universal Joint for Flanged
Fittings, Flanged Pipes & Valves